
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

60 
26 
25 

614 
8 

Name 

Stefan Schluter 
Mike Coleman 
Steve Coleman 
William Pollard 
Kevin Vincent 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

Best Tm 

2:13.283 
2:34.184 
2:34.214 
2:42.804 

Diff 

20.901 
20.931 
29.521 

Best Speed 

74.278 
64.209 
64.197 
60.809 

- 

In Lap 

5 
4 
4 
3 
0 

Group 

Group 2 
Group 2 
Group 2 
Group 2 
Group 2 

City/State 

Boerne 
Bishop 
New Braunfels 
Boerne 
Cleveland 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(60) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(26) Mike Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(25) Steve Coleman 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(614) William Pollard 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:30.340 
2:23.438 
2:19.143 
2:19.913 
2:13.283 

2:46.277 
2:39.741 
2:37.366 
2:34.184 

2:44.819 
2:40.093 
2:38.476 
2:34.214 

2:56.932 
2:48.459 
2:42.804 

Diff 

+17.057 
+10.155 

+5.860 
+6.630 

+12.093 
+5.557 
+3.182 

+10.605 
+5.879 
+4.262 

+14.128 
+5.655 

Time of Day 

8:06:41.549 
8:09:04.987 
8:11:24.130 
8:13:44.043 
8:15:57.326 

8:06:54.602 
8:09:34.343 
8:12:11.709 
8:14:45.893 

8:06:51.079 
8:09:31.172 
8:12:09.648 
8:14:43.862 

8:08:36.034 
8:11:24.493 
8:14:07.297 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Steve Coleman (25) 

2 Mike Coleman (26) 

3 Stefan Schluter (60) 

4 William Pollard (614) 

5 Kevin Vincent (8) 

0 

25 

 

26 

 

60 

 

614 

 

8 

 

1 

60 

 

25 

 

26 

 

614 

 

2 

60 

 

25 

 

26 

 

614 

 

3 

60 

 

25 

 

26 

 

614 

 

4 

60 

 

25 

 

26 

 

5 

60 

 

Lapchart
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