

Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

## Sorted on best lap time

Group 2 & 7 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles



Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Group	City/State
1	60	Stefan Schluter	EP	2:13.283		74.278	5	Group 2	Boerne
2	26	Mike Coleman	FP	2:34.184	20.901	64.209	4	Group 2	Bishop
3	25	Steve Coleman	FP	2:34.214	20.931	64.197	4	Group 2	New Braunfels
4	614	William Pollard	EP	2:42.804	29.521	60.809	3	Group 2	Boerne
5	8	Kevin Vincent	FP			-	0	Group 2	Cleveland

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Printed: 2/14/2025 12:33:59 PM



Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

Group 2 & 7 NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles

TT1

2/14/2025 08:00

Practice (15:	00 Time)	) started	at	8:03:06
---------------	----------	-----------	----	---------

	- (-5155 1	-,											
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
60) Stefan	Schluter												
1	2:30.340	+17.057	8:06:41.549										
2	2:23.438	+10.155	8:09:04.987										
3	2:19.143	+5.860	8:11:24.130										
4	2:19.913	+6.630	8:13:44.043										
5	2:13.283		8:15:57.326										
26) Mike (	Coleman												
1	2:46.277	+12.093	8:06:54.602										
2	2:39.741	+5.557	8:09:34.343										
3	2:37.366	+3.182	8:12:11.709										
4	2:34.184		8:14:45.893										
25) Steve	Coleman												
1	2:44.819	+10.605	8:06:51.079										
2	2:40.093	+5.879	8:09:31.172										
3	2:38.476	+4.262	8:12:09.648										
4	2:34.214		8:14:43.862										
614) Willia	am Pollard												
1	2:56.932	+14.128	8:08:36.034										
2	2:48.459	+5.655	8:11:24.493										
3	2:42.804		8:14:07.297										

Orbits



Lapchart Grand Prix du Mardi Gras & Driver School

Group 2 & 7

NOLA Motorsports Park 2.750 miles

TT1

2/14/2025 08:00

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:03:06

Competitors Laps

0 1 25 60 60 60 60 Steve Coleman (25) 2 26 25 Mike Coleman (26) 25 25 25 3 60 26 26 26 4 614 614 614 614 5 8 Stefan Schluter (60) 26 William Pollard (614)

Kevin Vincent (8)

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Printed: 2/14/2025 12:36:34 PM